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At a glance:-  

 7,120 patients discharged today; 61,24,278 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 96.66 %  

• 6,695 new cases in the state today 

• 120 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.1 %.  

• Out of 4,89,62,106 laboratory samples 63,36,220 have been tested positive (12.94 %) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 4,46,501 people are in home quarantine and 2,776 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 74,995 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 736553 713193 15929 2395 5036 

2 Thane 590534 573274 11066 34 6160 

3 Palghar 133591 129542 3208 14 827 

4 Raigad 184592 177951 4246 6 2389 

5 Ratnagiri 72458 68325 2103 4 2026 

6 Sindhudurg 48722 45765 1241 15 1701 

7 Pune 1094256 1060406 18580 296 14974 

8 Satara 222210 209305 5363 26 7516 

9 Sangli 188314 175307 5136 8 7863 

10 Kolhapur 196850 186125 5568 5 5152 

11 Solapur 190703 180327 4891 92 5393 

12 Nashik 403018 393549 8546 1 922 

13 Ahmednagar 290548 278084 6243 1 6220 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139763 136680 2655 32 396 

15 Nandurbar 39964 39003 948 3 10 

16 Dhule 46268 45182 652 12 422 

17 Aurangabad 154363 149465 4111 14 773 

18 Jalna 60213 58913 1198 1 101 

19 Beed 98442 94049 2617 7 1769 

20 Latur 91015 88092 2404 6 513 

21 Parbhani 52265 50766 1220 18 261 

22 Hingoli 18406 17831 498 1 76 

23 Nanded 90616 87510 2659 6 441 

24 Osmanabad 64439 61572 1823 111 933 

25 Amaravati 95979 94254 1636 2 87 

26 Akola 58619 57080 1420 4 115 

27 Washim 41615 40901 617 3 94 

28 Buldhana 84697 83747 759 6 185 

29 Yavatmal 76210 74306 1781 4 119 

30 Nagpur 493039 482072 9135 71 1761 

31 Wardha 58339 56802 1204 165 168 

32 Bhandara 60036 58643 1113 10 270 

33 Gondia 40534 39864 568 7 95 

34 Chandrapur 88654 86879 1604 4 167 

35 Gadchiroli 30249 29514 672 31 32 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 116 2 28 

 
Total 6336220 6124278 133530 3417 74995 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

6,695 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 63,36,220 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 327 736553 9 15929 

2 Thane 65 98997 3 2128 

3 TMC 61 138859 1 2069 

4 Navi Mumbai 68 115523 0 1902 

5 KDMC 84 147582 0 2692 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 6 21326 1 623 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 0 11088 0 478 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 21 57159 1 1174 

9 Palghar 23 55237 0 1217 

10 Vasai Virar MC 32 78354 1 1991 

11 Raigad 172 112069 2 2943 

12 Panvel MC 101 72523 3 1303 

 
Mumbai circle total 960 1645270 21 34449 

13 Nashik 64 158560 0 3635 

14 Nashik MC 33 234373 1 4576 

15 Malegaon MC 0 10085 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 799 224441 12 4676 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 25 66107 1 1567 

18 Dhule 1 26254 0 358 

19 Dhule MC 1 20014 0 294 

20 Jalgaon 7 106919 0 2011 

21 Jalgaon MC 0 32844 0 644 

22 Nandurbar 0 39964 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 930 919561 14 19044 

23 Pune 554 331081 8 6279 

24 PMC 269 505049 1 8899 

25 PCMC 202 258126 0 3402 

26 Solapur 574 157899 10 3454 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 27 32804 3 1437 

28 Satara 951 222210 17 5363 

 
Pune circle total 2577 1507169 39 28834 

29 Kolhapur 715 147716 7 4331 

30 Kolhapur MC 105 49134 2 1237 

31 Sangli 568 146304 19 3858 

32 Sangli MC 104 42010 4 1278 

33 Sindhudurg 109 48722 1 1241 

34 Ratnagiri 170 72458 4 2103 

 
Kolhapur circle total 1771 506344 37 14048 

35 Aurangabad 84 61134 0 1799 

36 Aurangabad MC 15 93229 0 2312 

37 Jalna 7 60213 1 1198 

38 Hingoli 0 18406 0 498 

39 Parbhani 0 34048 0 781 

40 Parbhani MC 1 18217 0 439 

 
Aurangabad circle total 107 285247 1 7027 

41 Latur 19 67790 0 1769 

42 Latur MC 3 23225 0 635 

43 Osmanabad 53 64439 3 1823 

44 Beed 196 98442 4 2617 

45 Nanded 3 46535 1 1625 

46 Nanded MC 4 44081 0 1034 

 
Latur circle total 278 344512 8 9503 

47 Akola 4 25461 0 654 

48 Akola MC 0 33158 0 766 

49 Amarawati 10 52339 0 1029 

50 Amarawati MC 3 43640 0 607 

51 Yawatmal 0 76210 0 1781 

52 Buldhana 23 84697 0 759 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 3 41615 0 617 

 
Akola Circle total 43 357120 0 6213 

54 Nagpur 6 129460 0 3079 

55 Nagpur MC 6 363579 0 6056 

56 Wardha 0 58339 0 1204 

57 Bhandara 0 60036 0 1113 

58 Gondia 0 40534 0 568 

59 Chandrapur 3 59162 0 1116 

60 Chandrapur MC 1 29492 0 488 

61 Gadchiroli 13 30249 0 672 

 
Nagpur Circle total 29 770851 0 14296 

 
Other states/Countries 0 146 0 116 

 
Grand total 6695 6336220 120 133530 

 

 (Note:- Today reconciliation of the positive cases has been completed up to 26th July 2021 while 
for Amravati district the process has been completed up to 31st July 2021. In this process, as the previous 
positive cases updated by laboratories have been included in the total tally of the positive cases, state 
positive cases are increased by 2231. 

This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 5th August 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


